Ranking Nationality Name

1 CHI
2 CHI
3 BRA
4 ESP
4 ESP
6 ESP
6 ESP
8 BRA
9 BRA
10 CHI
10 CHI
12 BRA
13 BRA
14 ESP
14 ESP
16 ESP
17 ITA
18 ARG
19 ESP
20 ESP
21 POR
22 ESP
22 ESP
24 ITA
25 BRA
26 BRA
26 BRA
28 POR
29 ITA
30 ESP
31 1ITA
32 ESP
32 ESP
34 ITA
35 BEL
36 POR
37 POR
38 ESP
39 ARG
40 ARG
41 ESP
41 MEX
41 MEX
44 1TA
44 ARG
46 BRA
46 POR
46 BRA
49 BRA

Javiera Carvajal Santos
Pola Carvajal Olguin
Martina Nilson Hossen

Eva Vazquez Gracia

Carla Hernandez Borrego
Ona Calvo Durban

Claudia Ferrer Rubies
Cecilia Souza De Almeida
Rafaela Martins Lins Ribeiro
Pascuala Jimenez Nu—ez
Aurora Candia Gonzalez
Anita Coelho Tontini

Sarah Lamin

Paula Ferran Diaz

Martina Vera Cebollero
Amaya Sanchez Del Viejo
Sophie Caruso

Zoe Benitez Blanco

Naia Santisteban Letamendia
Marina Serrano Herrera
Andrea Batlle Achando
Maria Delgado Medina

Mar Munera

Emma Speziale

Valentina Wiencke Dall Agnoll
Martina Munimis Spotorno
Stefany Kolesny

Beatriz Gueiral

Penelope Mami

Daniela Jurado Cerezo
Alessia Sgattoni

Martina Cabanillas Rodriguez
Clara Lorenzo Garcia

Emma Biagianti

Hanne Van Bruyssel
Carolina Martinho Santos
Carolina Mascarenhas

Ines Lozano Cabrera

Letizia Martina Lopez Bernal
Victoria Milena Vilchez
Yaiza Martin Aguilar

Mya Campa Labossiere
Alexa Retana Diaz

Giorgia Di Paola

Amparo Josefina Dalmasso
Rafaella Rocha

Francisca Cravo

Luiza Becker Ghellar

Joana Marafon Petkow

total Points
3400
3200
2875
2800
2800
2720
2720
2275
2175
2150
2150
2125
2005
2000
2000
1935
1540
1500
1360
1300
1265
1200
1200
1140
1000
900
900
875
825
800
745
725
725
715
695
690
675
660
655
650
600
600
600
550
550
525
525
525
505



50 ITA
50 BRA
52 ITA
53 CHI
54 ITA
55 BRA
56 ITA
56 BEL
58 BRA
58 ESP
58 PAR
61 BEL
62 ESP
62 ECU
62 USA
65 BRA
65 BRA
67 BRA
67 BRA
67 BRA
67 BRA
71 BRA
71 BRA
73 CHI
73 CHI
73 BRA
76 ESP
76 ECU
78 PAR
79 NED
79 NED
79 NED
79 NED
79 SWE
79 SWE
79 PAR
79 SWE
79 MEX
79 MEX
79 ESP
79 SWE
79 ESP
79 ESP
79 ARG
79 PAR
79 PAR
79 ESP
79 BRA
98 BRA
98 URU

Matilda Caratella

Manoela Catelan Becker
Flavia Maltese

Dominga Del Real Bobadilla
Maddalena Negri

Karine Peluso Tirloni

Federica Dezi

Louise Vanaudenaerde

Lara Capristo Comar

Sofia Hernandez Carretero
Ivanna Marecos Osorio

Nanou Vereertbrugghen
Ornella Beltramino

Mia Antonia Andrade Luzuriaga
Emma Cantu

Rafaela da Rocha de almeida
Rafaela da Rocha de almeida
Ana Peluso Tirloni

Valentina Wienke Dallagnol
Betina Schwerz da Silva

Betina Schwerz da Silva
Lavinia Pinheiro Simas

Betina Barbieri Bogo De Andrade
Martina Lopez

Amanda Vasquez

Helena Bastos Dos Santos
Vanesa Azorin Sanchez
Amalia Subia Paz

Mayra Isabela Cibils Schmidke
Rishita Rajapogal

Anshika Rajapogal

Eleana Bakker

Julie Luneman

Selma Killman

Greta Aberg

Suri Shaine Troche Maldonado
Sophia Hagwell

Romina Batarse Martinez
Olivia Heinze De Castro

Naiara Blasco Sanchez

Molly Dalebring

Mar Garcia Casanova

Kenia Gonzalez Se—alada
Jazmin Graciana Dos Santos Sapia
Jaidy Eileen Perez Castillo
Dalile Maylen Ubeda Gonzalez
Carlota Gonzalez Zamorano
La’s Malho Comar

Maria Fernanda Zampronio
Antonella Araujo Aguinaga

495
495
490
480
475
465
460
460
450
450
450
445
400
400
400
390
390
375
375
375
375
345
345
330
330
330
325
325
310
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
300
285
285



100 BRA

101

EGY

101 ARG

101
101
101
101
101
101
101
101
111
111
111

ESP
EGY
ESP
BRN
BRN
PHI
PHI
USA
URU
ECU
ESP

111 ARG

111
111
111
111
111
111
111
111
123
123
125
126
126
126
126

ITA
POR
POR
POR
POR
PHI
PHI
BRA
BEL
PAR
ITA
BRA
ITA
BRA
BRA

130 CHI
130 CHI
130 CHI
133 GER

133
133
133

BRA
ESP
ESP

133 ARG

133
133
133
133

EGY
PAR
EST
USA

133 ARG

133
133
133
133
133
133
133

USA
ESP
ESP
EST
ESP
ESP
USA

Rafaela Quiroga Braga

Natalie Robert

Mia lrazabal Caballero
Marietta Vega Luzardo

Jaya Youssef

Ariana Santiago Arencibia
Kenzy Abdelaal

Layal Alzakari

Crissandra Sophia Celia Torres
Cianne Leighton Combes
Roberta Berlanga

Noelia Campos Rivero
Giuliana Appenzauser Andrade
Amaia Ramon Vergher
Martina Lujan Castro Armani
Matilde Scarcella

Maria Leonor Pintao

Leticia Gomes

Mar Galhardo

Mafalda Severino

Natalia Fari—as

Roma Azadbakht

Rafaela Schneider De Matos
Elisa De Vleeschouwer

Siena Sophie Guerre—o Urtlauf
Clarissa Lustri

Gabriela Sonego Balest
Vittoria Conti

Antonella Do Nascimento Kwecko
Rafaela Scott Hood Antonello
Mayra Antonella Zamora
Maria Jesus Contardo Nocarquer
Jacinta Herrera Pozo

Philine Richter

Manuela Osorio Pereira
Yanira Fernandez

Valeria Maturano Mu-oz
Tatiana Analia Trejo Vizcaino
Tala Houssin

Sol Marina Aguilar Aranda
Sarm Helde

Romina Ortiz Davila

Paloma Ciganda

Olivia Gherardi

Nora Serda Garrido

Nerea Santa Cruz

Marie Roomussaar

Maria Farran Gabarro

Mar Serda Garrido

Lola Rose Caceres

255
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
250
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
225
210
210
195
180
180
180
180
165
165
165
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150



133
133
133
133
133

EGY
PAR
URU
ESP
ESP

133 ARG
133 CHI

133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133

MEX
ECU
FIN
ECU
PAR
ESP
FRA
FIN
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP
ESP

133 ARG

133
133

MEX
FRA

133 GER

133
133
133

ECU
ESP
ECU

133 ARG

133
133
133

ESP
ESP
ESP

133 TUN
133 TUN

133
133
133

BRA
ITA
PAR

133 SWE
133 SWE

133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133

POR
ITA

POR
POR
POR
POR
BRA
USA
USA

198 CHI

198

ITA

Leila Sabry

Leila Nanami Seki Onishi
Lara Isabela Mendez Pereira
Laia Dorico Soler

Julia Carrillo Espejo

Juana Paz Garbuglia

Josefa Figueroa

Jimena Guillen Aguilar
Isabella San Lucas lzquierdo
Hilda Lindholm

Fiorella Salazar Cevallos
Fatima Yuri Kudo Ykkatai
Fabiola Polvillo Camarero
Eva Nguyen Ba

Elli Puistola

Deiene Gallo Rodriguez
Daniela Ramos

Daniela Infantes Rosca
Cristina Gomez Abad

Clara De Los Santos Morales
Carmen |Iba—ez Diaz

Camila Ingrassia Yarade
Bruna Galicia

Augustine Charpentier
Anna Carolina Leder
Andrea Diaz Gonzalez

Ana Jimenez Martinez
Amelia Salazar Bola—os
Alfonsina Dom’nguez Socci
Alba Galan Pi—ero

Alba Bruna Corrales

Ainara Andoin Amengual
Lina Bin Ramadhane

Aya Souid

Maria Aurora Martins Paulo
Angelica Annovazzi

Siena Sophie Guerre—o
Alice Andersson

Wilma Caperyd

Marta Cruz

Miriam Pentrella

Beatriz Faria

Francisca Sardinha
Margarida Bile

Sheila Exp—sito Pi—ero
Antonella Hernandez Kliemann
Kiara Bres Rohana

Romina Mendoza Gonzalez
Mariana Isabel Fuentes
Francesca D'Ercole

150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
150
135
135



198 CHI
198 CHI
198 ITA
198 URU
204 ESP
205 ITA
206 BRA
206 BRA
206 ARG
206 BRA
206 ESP
206 BRA
206 ESP
206 ITA
206 ITA
206 ESP
206 ITA
206 POR
206 POR
206 PRK
206 PRK
221 ESP
221 ESP
223 ITA
223 ARG
223 ARG
223 ITA
223 ITA
228 BRA
228 BRA
228 GER
228 CHI
228 CHI
228 HUN
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 CZE
228 ESP
228 PAR
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ITA
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP

Emma Toro Moreno
Agustina Elena Vargas
Sophie Lucernoni
Guadalupe Guigou Malan
Natalia Pelaez Lopez
Francesca De Luca

Kyara Wazlawick
Antonella Nascimento Kwecko
Nicoletta Brignone
Martina Spotorno

Laia Orts Herrero

Isabelle Esteves Pedroso
Eneritz Sola Manzanedo
Costanza Vanni

Carlotta Burello

Carla Martinez Vilaseca
Giuliana Di Martino
Leonor Carvalho

Francisca Almeida

Daon Kim

Taeeun Kim

Paula Martinez Soldado
Ines Cano Ortin

Maya Pompi

Juana Milagros Zapata Furlan
Amira Leonela Perez Baldomero
Camilla Venanzi

Elisa Protti

Rafaela Dos Reis Becker
Ana Julia Schossler Schneider
Zoey Komander

Victoria Ludovica Oyarzun
Pialgnicia Guerrero Ugarte
Petra Kovacs

Paula Jose Ortiz

Paula Carmona Gomez
Paola Romero Santana
Natalie Kraftova

Naiara Gonzalez Oca—a
Maylen Ubeda Gonzalez
Martina Portela Monsalve
Martina Fajardo Martin
Martina Ceresuela

Marta Olmos Sanchez
Marta Navas Alvarez
Marta La Carpia

Marina Ventura Guerrero
Mara Herrero Martin

Mar Costales Gonzalez
Lucia Mu-oz Villarrubia

135
135
135
135
130
120
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
105
100
100
90
90
90
90
90
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75



228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 CZE
228 ESP
228 URU
228 CHI
228 POR
228 BRA
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 CHI
228 GER
228 HUN
228 GER
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 ESP
228 BRA
228 GER
228 ESP
228 ARG
228 BRA
228 BRA
228 BRA
228 BRA
228 POR
228 POR
228 POR
228 BRA
290 BEL
290 BEL
290 ARG
290 ARG
290 ITA
290 ESP
290 ECU
290 ESP
290 ESP
290 ECU

Lucia Mollfulleda Bustamante
Lucia Cabeza Mira

Leyre Ballestero Berbegal
Leire Rueda Hernanz
Laura Haspeklova

Laia Liza Rivera

Julieta Etchart Henderson
Isidora Jadrijevic

Ines Ferreira Cerqueira
Heloisa Zapparoli

Gema Calvo Perez
Gabriela Rodriguez Gonzalez
Florencia Villalobos Lira
Finja Goebel

Eszter Szemeti

Emma Fellmeth

Elsa Barrantes Salgado
Elizabeth Monge Ceache
Elena Herrera Porras
Daniela Duran Tellez
Covadonga Sanchez Arevalo
Claudia Torres Martinez
Claudia Montiel Perez
Claudia Calin Venegas
Cinta Villegas Monsa
Carla Jordi De La Fuente
Arianna Valiente Martinez
Andrea Alvarez Talens
Ana Julia Segatto Guelfi
Alexa Kreis

Alba Bielsa Trivez
Agostina Ingrassia Yarade
Sofia Palm Coelho

Livia Kunde Espinoza
Carolina Gonalves Silveira
Rafaella Vilela Milech
Mariana Ribeiro Pedroso
Carolina Aragao Teixeira
Catarina Basto Guerreiro
Lais Malho Comar

Anna Wauters

Yeleni Van Holle
Werbrauck Maylen
Taborda Daniela Nicole
Sofia Amendola

Rocio Martinez

Michaella Appenzauser Rodriguez
Marta Farrona Fernandez
Angharad Suarez Garcia
Amanda Paladines

75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
75
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60



290 SYR
290 TUN
290 ITA
290 PAR
290 PAR
290 BEL
290 BEL
290 ITA
290 USA
290 USA
310 ESP
311 PRK
311 PRK
313 ITA
313 ITA
313 ITA
316 ESP
316 ARG
316 ESP
316 ARG
316 ITA
316 ITA
316 ESP
316 ITA
316 ESP
316 ITA
316 ITA
316 ARG
316 ESP
316 ESP
316 BRA
316 ITA
316 ITA
316 ESP
316 CHI
316 ESP
316 CHI
316 ESP
316 CHI
316 ITA
316 CHI
316 ITA
316 CHI
316 ITA
316 ARG
316 ESP
316 ESP
316 ITA
316 ARG
316 CHI

Maha Al Raes

Alma Souid

Sofia Amendola

Maria Coral Warkentin
Talavera Romina Lee
Gloria Callebaut

Fleur Talier

Bruna Aprile

Valentina Bres Rohana
Emilia Gutierrez Harper
Paola Polo Carnicero
Dasom Kim

Sieun Kim

Margherita Sacchetti
Sara Aceto

Alessia Picioccolo
Victoria Gonzalez Bravo
Vera Rosasco

Valeria Garcia

Sof’a Valencia

Sofia Pasqua

Rebecca Votino
Patricia Calderon Buron
Nicole Canini

Naira Marti

Micol Perfili

Mia Grassi

Maylen werbrauck
Maria Ferri Cortell
Maria Espino Cano

Maria Eduarda Borges Pedroso

Maria Ciccotosto
Margherita Meoni
Manuela Arroyo

Maite Cancino

Julia Prieto Jover

Josefina Munoz

Jimena Narciso Fragoso
Isabella Urrutia

Gaia Mortelli

Florencia Angielina Fuentes
Eva Rosini

Emilia Carolina Alarcon
Elena Fassio

Daniela Taborda

Daniela Manchado Escobar
Cristina Silvestre Cortes
Benedetta Picciani

Ayme Malen Acosta
Antonia Paz Baeza

60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
60
55
48
48
45
45
45
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30



316 ITA
316 ARG
316 ESP
316 ESP
316 NED
316 EGY
316 ITA
316 ITA
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 ESP
358 BRA
358 BRA
394 PHI
394 PHI
396 ESP
396 ESP
396 CHI
396 ITA

Alessia Bonucci

Aitana Grumelli

Ainhoa Cabrera

A. Garcia Gonzalez

Iris Ben Thabet

Dana Ahmed Elbaioumy
Salvi Ludovica

Sofia Stellone

Sandra Marculeta Giro

Paula Vazquez Rubio

Paula Del Barrio Gonzalez
Maria Garrido Ruiz

Lucia Perez Retamosa

Leire Eslava Diaz

Laia Pina Mendez

Laia Foncea Marti

Laia Delgado Soto

Julia Vinagre Sarda

Ivette Gomez

Ivet Palmada Puig

Itziar Diaz Fernandez

Isolda Cordoba Freixedes
lara Prados Magdaleno
Gisela Baz Salvador

Erika Santa Ana Viturtia

Elsa Ortiz Jimenez

Elena Martinez Fernandez
Clara Maresma Abello

Carla Bosque Roig

Berta Poblet Esteban

Ayna Zarza Mateos

Arola Blancafort Mas

Arlet Granados Carrera
Arlet Etxebarria Sanahuja
Arantxa Ruiz-Ruano Pedreira
Anna Freixenet Pares
Alejandra Rodriguez Gonzalez
Alejandra Gavilan Casademunt
Alba Torres Caballero

Aitana Belda Villamayor
Aina Calduch Montane
Adriana Chavez Romo
Antonella Kliemann

Julia Manuela Dapper Da Silveira
Maggie Ma

Lotus Isa Viray

Zaira Betancor Romero
Mar’a Dolores Perez Gonzalez
Florencia Mu—oz Sobrazo
Carlotta Albano

30
30
30
30
30
30
30
30
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
24
24
15
15
15
15



396 CHI
396 BRA

Agustina Gonzalez
Bianca Dal Mass

15
15



